TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheboygan Products, Inc.		10/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everpure, LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Muirfield Dr.	
City:	Hanover Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76404052	ARMOR
Serial Number:	73011240	POLYIRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-2700

Email: TLink@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence H. Link II

Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.

Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

NAME OF SUBMITTED.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.4078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Terrence H. Link II

REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0774

76404052

900255920

Signature:	/thi/
Date:	05/22/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sheboygan to Everpure#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0775

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:18 AM 11/03/2009 FILED 09:18 AM 11/03/2009 SRV 090984671 - 3900401 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is <u>Everpure</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is <u>Sheboygan Products</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Everpure, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on November 5, 2009.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5500 Wayzata Boulevard Suite 800, Golden Valley, MN 55416, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 30th day of October, 2009.

By: Ingels D. Lageson

Title: Assistant Secretary

EVERPURE, LLC

{380642:1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 05/22/2013